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BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION

FINANCIAL REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2016

| have reviewed the financial statements of Bern Creek Improvement Association for the month ending
October 31, 2016 and offer the following report to the Board of Directors. The Association uses the modified accrual
method of accounting; monthly financials are produced and provided to the Board Members. Financial statements are

available to each homeowner upon request.

BALANCE SHEET:
As of October 31, 2016, cash in the operating account(s) totaled: $9,985.29
As of October 31, 2016, cash in the reserve account(s) totaled: $24,125.82

As of October 31, 2016, delinguent assessments totaled: $1,062.00

{Delinquent assessments include dues regular assessments, special assessments & interest charges)

INCOME & EXPENSE STATEMENT:
For the month ending October 31, 2016, operating revenue amounted to $3,338.44
The Association incurred operating expenses of $4,227.64

Resulting in a Net Operating LOSS of $889.20 for the month.

FOR EACH BUDGETED ACCOUNT:

I have reviewed the comparison of budget to actual and noted the following items to be over budget:

Management Fee {old budget still in effect) and Tree Trimming {canopy clearance, Celestine Pass)
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Deborah Pendleton, Accountant Date



Balance Sheet
Monday, October 31, 2016

| Bern Creek Improvement I

Accrual Accounting Year Starts January 1, 2016

ASSETS
Current Assets
1100 BC Operating, Sabal# 0029 $9,985.29
1210 Member Accts Receivable £1,062.00
1410 Prepaid Insurance $280.18
Reserve Accounts
1990 BC Rsv Acct, Sabal 0093 $24,135.82
Total Reserve Accounts $24,135.82
Total Current Assets $35,463.29
TOTAL ASSETS $35,463.29
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
2120 Dues Received in Advance $850.00
2220 Deferred Revenue $6,711.67
Total Current Liabilities $7.561.67
TOTAL LIABILITIES $7,561.67
EQUITY
Equity
Reserve Funds
3030 Reserve for Roads $24,135.82
Total Reserve Funds $24,135.82
3990 Retained Earnings ($181.93)
Current Year Earnings $3,947.73
Total Equity $27,901.62
TOTAL EQUITY $27,901.62
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $35,463.29

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on November 11, 2016 at 11:54 AM 1



Revenue and Expenses
Saturday, October 1, 2016 to Monday, October 31, 2016

| Bern Creek Improvement I

Accrual Accounting Year Starts January 1, 2016

Current Percent Year To Date Percent
INCOME
Income
4110 Association Dues $3,333.33 99.8 $33,423.33 45.8
4125 Interest, Reserve Acct $5.11 0.2 $39.07 0.1
4130 Late Fee Income $0.00 0.0 $855.00 1.2
4138 Reimbursable Legal & Othr $0.00 0.0 $2,690.78 3.7
4910 Reserve Income, Roads $0.00 0.0 $35,910.00 492
Total Income $3,338.44 100.0 $72,918.18 100.0
TOTAL INCOME $3,338.44 100.0 $72,918.18 100.0
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
6010 Annual Report 30.00 0.0 $61.25 0.1
6110 Management Fee $700.00 21.0 £6,869.00 9.4
6115 Misc Admininstrative $3.00 0.1 $30.00 0.0
6120 Insurance Expense $61.17 1.8 $611.66 0.8
6130 Legal Exp, Collections $3.98 0.1 $205.25 0.3
6135 Lepal Expense $300.53 2.0 $5,687.45 7.8
6150 Postage & Printing $3.85 0.1 $429.50 0.6
6155 Bank Charges $0.00 0.0 $10.00 0.0
6160 Accounting, Taxes $0.00 0.0 $180.00 02
6170 Meeting Expense $0.00 0.0 $75.00 0.1
Total Administrative Expenses $1,072.53 32.1 $14,159.11 19.4
Maintenance Expenses
6310 Right of Way, Mowing $1,750.00 524 $17,000.00 23.3
6320 Fences, Signs & Grounds $0.00 0.0 $79.62 0.1
6323 Tree Trimming/Removal $1,400.00 419 $1,400.00 1.9
Total Maintenance Expenses $3,150.00 94.4 $18,479.62 25.3
Finance Expenses
7110 Road Loan, Interest Exp $0.00 0.0 $342.65 0.5
Total Finance Expenses $0.00 0.0 $342.65 0.5
Other Expense
7990 Write-off/Bad Debt $0.00 0.0 $40.00 0.1
7999 Transfer to Reserves $5.11 02 $35,949.07 49.3
Total Other Expenses $5.11 0.2 $35,989.07 494
TOTAL EXPENSES $4,227.64 126.6 $68,970.45 94.6
NET INCOME (LOSS) ($889.20) 26.6 $3,947.73 5.4

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on November 11, 2016 at 11:54 AM 1
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Bank Reconciliation
BC Operating, Sabal# [l on Monday, October 31, 2016

Bank Summary
Opcning Balance $17,099.53
Less Cleared Checks $3,659.73
Less Other Cleared Subtractions $0.00
Plus Cleared Dcposits $0.00
Plus Other Cleared Additions $0.00
Cleared Balance $13,439.80
Cleared Balance $13,439.80
Statement Balance on 10/31/2016 $13,439.80
Difference £0.00 In Balance
Gleared Checks
1078 9/27/2016 Becker &PoliakofT $1,202.88
1079 9/27/2016 Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $1,750.00
1080 10/1/2016 Red Carpet Management $706.85
3ltems  $3,659.73
Uncleared Ghecks and Other Subtractions
1081 10/25/2016 Becker &Poliakoff $304.51
1082 10/25/2016 Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $3,150.00
2Items  $3,454.51
Ledger Balance Summary
Cleared Balance on 10/31/2016 $£13,439.80
Less Uncleared Checks and Other Subtractions $3,454.51
Plus Uncleared Deposits and Other Additions $0.00
Available Balance on 10/31/2016 $9,985.29

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on November 11,2016 at 11:51 AM



Bank Reconciliation
BC Rsv Acct, Sabal [Jjon Monday, October 31, 2016

Bank Summary

Opening Balance $24,130.71
Less Cleared Checks $0.00
Less Other Cleared Subtractions $0.00
Plus Cleared Dceposits $0.00
Plus Other Cleared Additions $£5.11
Clcared Balance $24,135.82
Cleared Balance $24,135.82
Statement Balance on 10/31/2016 $24,135.82
Difference $0.00 In Balance
Other Cleared Additions
10/31/2016 Interest =51
1 Ttem $5.11
Ledger Balance Summary
Cleared Balance on 10/31/2016 $24,135,82
Less Uncleared Checks and Other Subtractions $0.00
Plus Uncleared Deposits and Other Additions $0.00
Available Balance on 10/31/2016 $£24,135.82

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on November 11, 2016 at 11:50 AM



Sabal Palmik

BANK T
5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT
BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSCCIATION INC Date: Oct 31, 2016

OPERATING ACCOUNT Period: Oct 01, 2016 to Oct 31, 2016
3056 UNIVERSITY PKWY {31 days)
SARASQOTA, FL 34243

During this Season of Thanksgiving,
we “"Thank You® for your continued business.
If we can help in any additional way
please call us at 941-361-1122.

Your Account(s) at a Glance

Deposit Account (s} Account # Interest Earned YTD Balance as of 10/31
Association Business CK-|| NG 0.00 13,439.80

ACCOUNT #: CK - _ Association Business Checking

Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc Ej:)&?
Operating Account

Enclosures: 3

Beginning Balance

as of 10/01/16 17,099.53
Deposits & Other Credits 0.00
Charges & Fees 0.00
Checks & Other Debits 3,659.73
Average Balance 13,850.42

Ending Balance
as of 10/31/16 13,439.80



Sabal Palm*
BANK

5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT

Account #: CK - BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION INC

Oct 31, 2016

Charges and Fees Related to Qverdrafts and Returned Items

| | Total For This Period | Total Year-to-Date |
| Total overdraft Fees: | o.00 | 0.00 |
| Total Returned Items Fees: | o.00 | 0.00 |
Check Information

Date Check# Amount Date Check# Amount
10/04 1078 1,202.88 10/04 1080 706 .85
10/05 1079 1,750.00 I

Daily Balance Information

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance

10/04 15,189.80 10/05 13,439.80 10/31 13,439.80



Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc Account
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=
00

B Creh boyrrret Atpritei ‘é‘::':"‘.'i_- 1a8

au.m"ﬁ. e
Sapmmier 1T, 0 ..

uanrToe 1
[y

'92.,-?&! L L Fegm,
S ¥

Ding Viemand Tae Hoad rod Yot wod B0 Dullary

Srekor & Pllakoll, FA

£.23, s T2

Winemd, L. L1143 0081 L
S

roorgree cosisicize [N e

——
ooigre
s Erash hmgrivemivd Astouinnen T e 1
BESET
i Weprrmhrt S 000
- i womroe oy
]
%" Wbl Bratigry [ [ e
Wity Bristots Limdmrnpt Wpiel
9L Porioy Way
Sarpendy, M1, MIXL4IN -
=
R gl wbrvi
*ODI079¢ G063 L6 NG -

10/4/2016 1078 §1,202.88

L Chet mguut, das Pnruge, FAmb pestings &

cooiosoe coeisiciiz: [N

O3 1000
by T —u COroaber
PL__J%_ . N,
- HTTDr
':; [ e ] Freream
S thared i oad £4708 Doty -

) Tad Unrped Manssvarval
3034 Univarsiry oy
Smremth, FL 3343
= .Z_‘

10/4/2016 1D0B0 5706.85

10/5/2016 1079 $1,750.00



Sabal Palm3k

BANK T
5101 Fruitviile Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT
BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION INC Date: Oct 31, 2016

RESERVE ACCOUNT Period: Oct 01, 2016 to Oct 31, 2016
3056 UNIVERSITY PKWY (31 days)
SARASOTA, FL 34243

During this Season of Thanksgiving,
we "Thank You" for your continued business.
If we can help in any additional way
please call us at 941-361-1122.

Your Account(s) at a Glance

Deposit Account(s) Account # Interest Earned YTD Balance as of 10/31
Association Money Ma CK-IIIIIEEEEEEE 39.07 24,135 .82

ACCOUNT #: CK - _ Agsociation Money Market

Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc
Reserve Account

Encleosures: 0

Beginning Balance

as of 10/01/16 24,130.71
Deposits & Other Credits 5.11
Charges & Fees 0.00
Checks & Other Debits 0.00
Average Balance 24,130.71

Ending Balance
as of 10/31/1¢6 24,135.82



Sabal Palm

BANK
5191 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Sarasota, FL. 34232

PERIODIC STATEMENT
Account #: cK N BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION INC

Oct 31, 201e

Charges and Fees Related to Overdrafts and Returned Items

| | Total For This Period | Total Year-to-Date |

| Total Overdraft Fees: | 0.00 | 0.00 |

| Total Returned Items Fees: | 0.00 | 0.00 |

Transaction Information

Date Check# Description Credit Debit
Amount Amount

10/31 Interest Credit 5.11

Daily Balance Information

Date Balance Date Balance | Date Balance
10/31 24,135.82 |



Check Register

Saturday, October 1, 2016 to Monday, October 31, 2016

| BC Operating, Sabal# 0029 I

Check C

€ Posted Payce and Details Amount Memo
1080 10/1/2016  Red Carpet Management $706.85
TOBER MANAGEMENT $700.00 Management Fee for Bem Creek Improvement Oct mgmt, doc storage, reimb postage &
P
TOBER MANAGEMENT $3.00 Misc Administrative for Bern Creek Improvement  Octl mgmt, doc storage, reimb postage &
P
TOBER MANAGEMENT $3.85 Postage & Printing for Bern Creek Improvement  Oct mgmt, doc storage, reimb postage &
1081 10/25/2016  Becker &Poliakoff £304.51 :
3868355 $3.98 Legal Exp, Collections for Bern Creek Re: Collectians, elec records fee & reg
Improvement
3868356 $15.69 Lepal Expense for Bern Creek Improvement Lot 80, Sharp, elec records fee, e-Recor
3868357 $284.84 Lepal Expense for Bern Creek Improvement Lot 36, Presely, prep statutory notice o
1082  10/25/2016  Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $3,150.00
4818 $1,400.00 Tree Trimming/Removal for Bern Creek Prune 37 canopy trees along Celestine
Improvement Pa
4824 $1,750.00 Lawn Mowing for Bern Creek Improvement October service

Total for BC Operating, Sabal# 0029 $4,161.36

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on November 11, 2016 at 11:53 AM



Member Balances
Monday, October 31, 2016

Bern Creek Improvement

Member Unpaid Charges Advance Open Credits Balance
$74.00 $74.00

$928.00 $928.00
$850.00 ($850.00)

$15.00 $15.00

$5.00 $5.00

$40.00 $40.00

Bem Creek Improvement Total $1,06200 $0.00 $850.00 $212.00

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on November 11, 2016 at 11:52 AM 1





